irj/portal/anonymous or under the link https://www.dewa.gov.ae/en/supplier/services/list-of-tender-documents,  payable 
by credit or debit cards and alternatively with online Bank Transfer from listed Banks or through other agencies like Etisalat, on 
payment of AED 1050/- (Dirhams One Thousand Fifty Only, including VAT), which is non-refundable in all cases. 

Tenders must be valid for acceptance for 120 days from the closing date of the Tender. 

Tenderers are required to submit their offer online through DEWA SRM System.

Tenderers shall arrange Tender Bond for AED 190,000/- (Dirhams One Hundred Ninety Thousand Only), strictly in the format 
specified in the Tender Document and submit the Bond by authenticated SWIFT message to EMIRATES NBD Bank, Main Branch, 
Post Box 2923,Dubai ,UAE, not later  than 3(three) banking working days before the  closing date for receipt of completed

[...]

أو الخصم  على أن تكون الدفعات بواسطة بطاقات الائتمان    https://www.dewa.gov.ae/en/supplier/services/list-of-tender-documents
الصادرة محلياً أو عن طريق التحويل المصرفي الالكتروني من خلال إحدى المصارف المدرجة على القائمة المعتمدة أو من خلال وكلاء آخرين 
كاتصالات. على الراغبين بالاشتراك في هذه المناقصة دفع رسم مالي وقدره 1050  درهم إماراتي )ألف وخمسون درهم فقط، شاملة 

ضريبة القيمة المضافة(، وهو غير قابل للاسترداد في جميع الاحوال.
يتعين على العطاء أن يكون صالحاً لمدة 120 يوماً بعد التاريخ النهائي للعطاء.

الراغبون بالمشاركة ملزمون بتقديم عروضهم بشكل الكتروني عبر نظام SRM الخاص بالهيئة
ألف درهم فقط(، بشكل صارم في  )مئة وتسعون  إماراتي  190000 درهم  بمبلغ   العطاء  ترتيب ضمانات  العطاءات  يجب على مقدمي